CH \$365.00 851680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sientra, Inc.		10/12/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P., as Agent			
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue South			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10010			
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark				
85168031	SIMPLICITY IS BEAUTY				
85168044	SIENTRA SIMPLICITY IS BEAUTY				
85106406	ACX				
85106414	ANATOMICAL CONTROLLED				
86706859	ALLOX				
86706861	ALLOX2				
77381659	BIOCORNEUM				
88862802	DERMASPAN				
87400040	OPUS				
90175570	OPUS CURVE				
90175584	OPUS LUXE				
78670054	SIENTRA				
87262723	SILISHIELD				
88862828	SOFTSPAN				
	85168031 85168044 85106406 85106414 86706859 86706861 77381659 88862802 87400040 90175570 90175584 78670054 87262723	85168031 SIMPLICITY IS BEAUTY 85168044 SIENTRA SIMPLICITY IS BEAUTY 85106406 ACX 85106414 ANATOMICAL CONTROLLED 86706859 ALLOX 86706861 ALLOX2 77381659 BIOCORNEUM 88862802 DERMASPAN 87400040 OPUS 90175570 OPUS CURVE 90175584 OPUS LUXE 78670054 SIENTRA 87262723 SILISHIELD			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0441

900725167

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022

Total Attachments: 15

source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page1.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page3.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page3.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page4.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page5.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page6.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page7.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page8.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page10.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page11.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page12.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page12.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page13.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page13.tif source=[executed] deerfield - sientra trademark security agreement (final) 2022#page15.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 12, 2022, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P., as Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Facility Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Facility Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2022 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Facility Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, the other Loan Parties party thereto from time to time, the lenders set forth on the signature page thereto (together with their successors and permitted assigns, the "Lenders"), and Agent, as agent for itself and the Secured Parties, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor (other than the Borrower) has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of Agent (and such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Facility Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders and Agent to enter into the Facility Agreement and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrowers thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with Agent as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. The security interest granted hereunder shall terminate pursuant to and in accordance with Section 8.2 of the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 4. Grantor Remains Liable. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- <u>Section 5.</u> <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SIENTRA, INC.,

as Grantor

DocuSigned by:

--Name 59 Amdrew Schmidt

Title: CFO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P., as Agent

By: Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., its General Partner

By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: David J. Clark

Title: Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Owner/
	No.	Date	No.	Date	Applicant
	85168031	11/3/10	4187422	9/27/12	SIENTRA,
SIMPLICITY IS BEAUTY					INC.
	85168044	11/3/10	4187423	8/7/12	SIENTRA,
SIENTRĄ SIMPLICITY IS					INC.
BEAUTY					
	85106406	8/12/10	4158389	6/12/12	SIENTRA,
ACX					INC.
	85106414	8/12/10	4158390	6/12/12	SIENTRA,
ANATOMICAL CONTROLLED					INC.

See attached.

Trademark Records By Trademark

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				·······		
Owner	Trademark	Country Next	Appn. Date	Appn. No.	Status	Agent
Client	File Reference	Renewal Due	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Sub Status	Renewal Sub. Supervisor
ALLOX						
Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX	Canada	1 Dec 2021	2150741	Pending	Baker & McKenzie LLP (Toronto)
Sientra, Inc.					Awaiting examination	Lisa Rosaya Stephanie Vaccari
Class Goods	10 Medical devices, namely	y, breast tissue expa	inders and parts	and componer	nts therefor	
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX China		1 Dec 2021	61035719	Registered	Baker & McKenzie IP Agency (Beijing) Company Limited	
Sientra, Inc. Class	40		14 Jun 2022	61035719		Lisa Rosaya
Goods	10 Medical apparatus and i instruments for plastic s		l breasts; surgic	al implants com	prised of artificia	al materials; artificial surgical implants; surg
Class Goods	10 医疗器械和仪器;人造乳	儿房;由人造材料组织	成的外科移植物;	人造外科移植	物; 外科整形用:	手术器械。
Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX	Hong Kong	2 Dec 2021	305819590	Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Hong Kong)
Sientra, Inc.	10120612- 50940711	1 Dec 2031	1 2 Dec 2021	305819590		Lisa Rosaya
Class Goods	10 Medical devices, namely	y, breast tissue expa	inders and parts	and componer	nts therefor.	
Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX	Japan	2 Dec 2021	2021-150617	Pending	Baker & McKenzie (Gaikokuho Joint Enterprise)
Sientra, Inc.	10				Reg Fee Paid	Lisa Rosaya
Goods	Medical devices, namely	y, breast tissue expa	inders and parts	and componer	nts therefor.	
Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX	Taiwan	2 Dec 2021	110087570	Pending	Baker & McKenzie (Taipei)
Sientra, Inc.	10120612- 50940715-000	00			Reg Fee Paid	Lisa Rosaya
Class Goods	10 Medical devices, namely	y, breast tissue expa	inders and parts	and componer	nts therefor.	
Class	10					
Goods	醫療裝置,即乳房組織擴	實限器及其零配件。				
Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX S A	merica	2015 86706859	Registered		AITOV
Sientra, Inc.		Mar 2026 1 Mar 2	2016 4908557		L	isa Rosaya ALLOX
Class	10					

Sientra, Inc. 14 Jun 2022 61035721 Class 10 Goods Medical apparatus and instruments: artificial breasts: surgical implants comprised of artificial materials: artificial surgical implants: surgical instruments for plastic surgery. Class 10 Goods 医疗器体化处理、人造乳房:由人造材料组成的外科移植物、人造外科移植物、外科整形用手术器域。 Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Hong Kong 2 Dec 2021 305819581 Registered McKenzie (Hong Kong) Sientra, Inc. 10120612- 50940712 1 Dec 2031 2 Dec 2021 305819581 Registered Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Japan 2 Dec 2021 2021-150618 Pending Galakoutho Joint Enterprise) Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Talwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Galakoutho Joint Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Talwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Galakoutho Joint Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Talwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & McKenzie Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Talwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & McKenzie Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of America 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Lisa Rosaya ALLOX2 Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of America 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Lisa Rosaya ALLOX2 BIOCORNEUM	ALLOX2								
Signification of the second state of the seco	Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX2	Canada	1 De	ec 2021	2150743	Pending	McKenzi (Toronto)
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2	Sientra, Inc.							Stephan	
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 China 1 Dec 2021 61035721 Registered Agency (Beijing) Company Limited Chass 10 Goods Medical apparatus and instruments: artificial breasts: surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; artificial surgical implants; surgical methods or public organy Limited McKenzie (Hong Kenzie (Hong Kenzie (Hong Kenzie (Galickulto Joint Limited Limited McKenzie (Galickulto Limited Limited Limited McKenzie (Galickulto Limited Limited Limited Limited McKenzie Limited Limited Limited Limited McKenzie Limited	;		nely, breast tissue expa	nders	and parts	and componer	ts therefor		
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 China 1 Dec 2021 61035721 Registered Agency (Belging) Company Limited Limited Class 10 Medical apparatus and instruments: artificial breasts; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; artificial surgical implants surgical materials; artificial surgical materials; artificial surgical implants surg									
Class	Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX2	China				Registered	McKenzi Agency (Beijing) Compan Limited	у
Medical apparatus and instruments; artificial breasts; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; artificial surgical implants; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; artificial surgical implants; surgical surgical implants; surgical	·	10		14 5	Jun 2022	61035721		Lisa Ros	aya
Signetra, Inc. ALLOX2 Hong Kong 2 Dec 2021 305819581 Registered Baker & McKenzie (Hong Kong) Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Signetra, Inc. ALLOX2 Japan 2 Dec 2021 2021-150618 Pending Baker & McKenzie (Galkokuho John Kenzie Kenzie (Galkokuho John Kenzie Kenzi	}	Medical apparatus a		l brea	sts; surgica	l implants com	prised of artificial mater	ials; artificial sur	gical implants; surgica
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Hong Kong 2 Dec 2021 305819581 Registered Mickenzie (Hong Kong) Sientra, Inc. 10120612- 1 Dec 2031 2 Dec 2021 305819581 Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Japan 2 Dec 2021 2021-150618 Pending Galkockho John Enterprise) Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & Mickenzie (Galkockho John Enterprise) Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & Mickenzie (Taipe) Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & Mickenzie (Taipe) Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & Mickenzie (Taipe) Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & Mickenzie (Taipe) Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 United States of America 28 Jul 2015 86706861 Registered America 1 Mar 2026 4908558 Lisa Rosaya ALLOX2 Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 United States of America 2028 77381659 Registered America 2028 77381659 Registered America 2028 2 Sep 2088 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BiOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BiOCORNEUM United States of 28 Jan 77381659 Registered America 2028 2 Sep 2088 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BiOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BiOCORNEUM States of 28 Jan 77381659 Registered America 2028 2 Sep 2028 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BiOCORNEUM	1		造乳房;由人造材料组成	龙的外	`科移植物;	人造外科移植	物;外科整形用手术器板	£.	
Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Japan 2 Dec 2021 2021-150618 Pending Gainotynin John John John Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Japan 2 Dec 2021 2021-150618 Pending Gainotynin John John Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending McKenzie (Taipe) Sientra, Inc. 10120612- 50940716-0000 Reg Fee Paid Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 United States of America 28 Jul 2015 86706861 Registered America America 2026 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya ALLOX2 Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM United States of America 2008 77381659 Registered America 2008 1 States of America 2008 1 States of America 2008 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM	Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX2	Hong Kong	2 De	ec 2021	305819581	Registered	McKenzi	
Signification Significati	Sientra, Inc.		1 Dec 2031	2 D	ec 2021	305819581		Lisa Ros	aya
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Japan 2 Dec 2021 2021-150618 Pending (Galkokuho Joint Enterprise) Lisa Rosaya Lisa Rosaya Baker & McKenzie (Galkokuho Joint Enterprise) Lisa Rosaya Lisa Rosaya Baker & McKenzie (Taipei) Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & McKenzie (Taipei) Sientra, Inc. 101220612- 55940716-0000 Reg Fee Paid Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 United States of America 28 Jul 2015 86706861 Registered Allox2 ALLOX2 ALLOX2 BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. Sie			nely, breast tissue expa	nders	and parts	and componer	its therefor.		
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Japan 2 Dec 2021 2021-150618 Pending McKenzie (Galkokuho Joint Enterprise) Sientra, Inc. Reg Fee Paid Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending McKenzie (Taipei) Sientra, Inc. 50940716-0000 Reg Fee Paid Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 United States of America 28 Jul 2015 86706861 Registered America 2026 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya ALLOX2 Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM States of America 2 Sep 2028 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2028 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	************************************	***************************************	*******	**********		***************************************		***************************************
Significal files of States of State	Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX2	Japan	2 De	ec 2021	2021-150618	Pending	McKenzi (Gaikoku Joint	ıho
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & McKenzie (Taipei)	Sientra, Inc.						Reg Fee Paid	•	•
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending Baker & McKenzie (Taipei) Sientra, Inc. 10120612- 50940716-0000 Reg Fee Paid Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Brentra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of America 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM BIOCORNEUM BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM	;								
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 Taiwan 2 Dec 2021 110087571 Pending McKenzie (Taipei) Sientra, Inc. 10120612- 50940716-0000 Reg Fee Paid Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Brights DIR 自由	Goods	Medical devices, nar	nely, breast tissue expa	nders	and parts	and componer	its therefor.		
Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods 醫療裝置,即乳房組織擴張器及其零配件。 Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of 28 Jul 2015 86706861 Registered America Sientra, Inc. 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM States of 28 Jan 77381659 Registered America 2008 77381659 Registered Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2028 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya	Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX2	Taiwan	2 De	ec 2021	110087571	Pending	McKenzi	е
Goods Medical devices, namely, breast tissue expanders and parts and components therefor. Class 10 Goods 醫療裝置,即乳房組織擴張器及其零配件。 Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of 28 Jul 2015 86706861 Registered America Sientra, Inc. 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM United States of 2008 77381659 Registered America Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2028 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2028 3495461 Lisa Rosaya	Sientra, Inc.						Reg Fee Paid	Lisa Ros	aya
Class 10 Goods 醫療裝置,即乳房組織擴張器及其零配件。 Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of 28 Jul 2015 86706861 Registered America Sientra, Inc. 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM Class 5	:								
Goods 醫療裝置,即乳房組織擴張器及其零配件。 Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of America Sientra, Inc. 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya Class 5	,immunumunumi,		nely, dreast tissue expa	nders	and parts	and componer	its theretor.		
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of America I Mar 2016 4908558 Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Class 5	;		織擴張器及其零配件。						
Sientra, Inc. ALLOX2 States of America I Mar 2016 4908558 Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Class 5	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	***************************************	*******	***************************************	**************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
Sientra, Inc. 2026 1 Mar 2016 4908558 Lisa Rosaya Class 10 Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 28 Jan 2008 77381659 Registered America 2008 Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2028 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya BIOCORNEUM Class 5	Sientra, Inc.	ALLOX2	States of 28 Jul 2 America	2015	86706861	Registered			ALLOX2
Goods Medical Devices, Namely, Breast Tissue Expanders and Parts and Components Therefor. BIOCORNEUM	,		1 1/12 2 2	2016	4908558		Lisa Ros	aya 	ALLONZ
BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM States of 28 Jan 77381659 Registered America 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Class 5	1		mely, Breast Tissue Exp	pande	ers and Part	s and Compor	nents Therefor.		
Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM States of 28 Jan 2008 77381659 Registered America 2 Sep 2028 Class 5				********			***************************************		***************************************
Sientra, Inc. BIOCORNEUM States of America 2008 77381659 Registered 2008 BIOCORNEUM Sientra, Inc. 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya Class 5	BIOCOR	NEUM							
Sientra, Inc. 23ep 2 Sep 2008 3495461 Lisa Rosaya Class 5	Sientra, Inc.	BIOCORNEUM	States of 2008	1	77381659	Registered	I		2.0.00
	Sientra, Inc.			2008	3495461		Lisa Ros	saya	BIOCORNEUM
	i		g silicone for medical ar	nd the	erapeutic tre	eatment of scal	s and damaged skin.		

CURVE Stylized

Sientra, Inc.

CURVE Stylized

Japan

2020-29 Jun 2020 2020 079628

Pending

Sientra, Inc.

10120612-50707153

Allow to Lapse

Lisa Rosaya

CLLYVI

Class

10

Goods Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, breast implants and tissue expanders

DERMASPAN

Sientra, Inc.

DERMASPAN

Canada

1 Dec 2021

2150742

Pending

Baker & McKenzie LLP (Toronto)

Sientra, Inc.

Awaiting examination Lisa Rosaya Stephanie Vaccari

Class

Goods

surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, breast implants and tissue expanders

Baker &

Sientra, Inc.

DERMASPAN

China

1 Dec 2021 61035720

Pending

McKenzie IP

Agency (Beijing) Company Limited

Sientra, Inc. Advertised

Lisa Rosaya

Class

Goods Artificial breasts; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; artificial surgical implants

Class

人造乳房;由人造材料组成的外科移植物; Goods

DERMASPAN

Sientra, Inc.

DERMASPAN

Hong Kong

2 Dec 2021

305819572

Registered

Baker & McKenzie (Hong Kong)

Sientra, Inc.

10120612-

50940712

1 Dec 2031 2 Dec 2021

305819572

Lisa Rosaya

Class

Goods Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, breast implants and tissue expanders

DERMASPAN

Sientra, Inc.

DERMASPAN

Japan

2 Dec 2021

2021-150619 Pending

Reg Fee Paid

McKenzie (Gaikokuho

Baker &

Enterprise) Lisa Rosaya

Sientra, Inc. Class

Goods

Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, breast implants and tissue expanders

DERMASPAN

Sientra, Inc.

DERMASPAN

Taiwan

2 Dec 2021

110087572

Pending

Baker & McKenzie (Taipei)

Sientra, Inc.

10120612-

50940717-0000

Reg Fee Paid

Lisa Rosaya

10

Class

Goods Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, breast implants and tissue expanders

Class Goods

DERMASPAN

Sientra, Inc.

DERMASPAN

United States of America

7 Apr 2020 88862802

Registered

Sientra, Inc.

10120612/50722858 22 Jun

22 Jun 2021 6397722

Lisa Rosaya

		2031					
Class	10		.:-I	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 4:6: -: -1 14 :-		
Goods	Surgical implants com	prising artificial matei	ials; medical de	vices, namely, a	artificial breast i	mplants and tissue ex	panders.
LUXE							
LUXL						Bake	r &
Sientra, Inc.	LUXE	Canada	18 Sep 2020	2052789	Pending	McK	enzie LLP
						(Toro	nto) Rosaya
Sientra, Inc.					Allow to Lapse	e Step	hanie
Class	10					Vacc	arı
Goods	Surgical implants com	prising artificial mate	rials; medical de	vices, namely, l	breast implants	and tissue expanders	
LUXE St	ylized						
Ciontra Inc	LUVE Stylizad	lanan 20 lu	n 2020 <mark>2020-</mark> 079627	Donding			ş
Sientra, Inc.	LUXE Stylized	Japan 29 Ju	079627	Pending			10
	10120612-			Allow to			1/
Sientra, Inc.	50707152			Allow to Lapse		Lisa Rosaya	
Class Goods	10 Surgical implants com	prising artificial mate	rials; medical de	vices, namely, l	breast implants	and tissue expanders	

OPUS							
Ciantra Ina	ODLIE	Australia	47 1.4 2047	4850530	Dogistored	Bake	
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	Australia	17 Jul 2017	1859529	Registered	McKi (Sydi	
Sientra, Inc.		17 Jul 202	7 11 Feb 2019	1859529		Lisa	Rosaya
Class Goods	10 Medical devices, name	alv broast implants a	nd ticcuo ovnan	dore			
	ivieuicai uevices, iiaiii	ciy, bicast implants a					
						Trench,	Rossi e
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	Brazil	28 Jul 2017 9)13117510 F	Registered	Watana Adyoga	be - dos/Baker
						& McKe	nzie (Rio
		26 Jan				de Jane	•
Sientra, Inc.		2031	26 Jan 2021 9	13117510		Lisa Ro	saya
Disclaimers		d by the subject trade	mark registratio	n is limited by t	he provisions of	Article 124, II, VI, VII	I, XVIII and XXI, of Law
Class	9.279/96 [the IP Law]. 10						
Goods	Surgical implants com	prising artificial mate	rials; medical de	vices, namely, l	breast implants	and tissue expanders	
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	Canada	18 Jul 2017	18 4 7977	Registered	Bake McKe	r & enzie LLP
•					J	(Toro	•
Sientra, Inc.		2 Mar 203	0 2 Mar 2020	TMA1074031	DO NOT RENEW	Lisa Step	Rosaya hanie
						Vacc	ari
Class Goods	10 Surgical implants com	prising breast implant	ts; medical devid	ces, namely, bro	east implants ar	id tissue expanders.	
						Bake MoK	r & enzie IP
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	China	24 Jul 2017	25468316A	Registered	Ager	
Cicina, mo.	0, 00	Olima	24 001 2017	20400010/(registered	(Beiji Com	
						Limit	
Sientra, Inc.		20 Sep 2028	21 Sep 2018	25468316A		Lisa	Rosaya
Class	10	LULO					
Goods	Surgical implants com	prising artificial mate	rials.				
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	China	29 May 2018	31234176	Registered	Bake McKe	r & enzie IP

					Limited	
Sientra, Inc.		27 Apr 2031	28 Apr 2021	31234176	Lisa Rosa	ya
 Class	 10					
Goods		comprising artificial materi	ials.			
Class	10					
Goods	人造外科移植物。					
***************************************	********************************	***************************************		***************************************		
					Baker &	
					McKenzie	IP
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	China	19 Oct 2020	50512962 Registered	Agency (Beijing)	
					Company	
					Limited	
Sientra, Inc.		20 Jun	21 Jun 2021	50512962	Lisa Rosa	ıva
		2031				
Class	10					
Goods	Artificial breasts.					
Class	10					
∋oods						
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	EUTM	17 Jul 2017	016989361 Registered	Baker & McKenzie	HP
neriua, iric.	0-03	LOTIVI	17 301 2017	010909301 Registered	(London)	LLI
Sientra, Inc.		17 Jul 2027	7 24 Jan 2018	016989361	Lisa Rosa	ya
Class	10					
Goods	Surgical implants o	comprising artificial materi	ials; medical de	evices, namely, breast implants	s and tissue expanders.	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
		Korea -				
Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	Republic of (South)	25 Jul 2017	4020170093509 Registered	Kim & Ch	ang
		29 Apr				
Sientra, Inc.			29 Apr 2020	40-1600947	Lisa Rosa	aya
		2030	-			•
 Class	10	2030				
			ials; medical de	evices, namely, breast implants	s and tissue expanders.	
Class Goods			ials; medical de	evices, namely, breast implants	s and tissue expanders.	
Goods	Surgical implants o	comprising artificial materi			Baker &	
			ials; medical de	evices, namely, breast implants	Baker & McKenzie	
Goods Sientra, Inc.	Surgical implants o	comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017	1955072 Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C	city)
Goods Sientra, Inc.	Surgical implants o	comprising artificial materi		1955072 Registered	Baker & McKenzie	city)
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc.	OPUS	comprising artificial materi Mexico 5 Oct 2027	5 Oct 2017	1955072 Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C <i>Lisa Rosa</i>	city)
Goods	OPUS	comprising artificial materi Mexico 5 Oct 2027	5 Oct 2017	1955072 Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C <i>Lisa Rosa</i>	city)
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS 10 Surgical implants of the second sec	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C <i>Lisa Rosa</i> s and tissue expanders.	city)
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS	comprising artificial materi Mexico 5 Oct 2027	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de	1955072 Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C <i>Lisa Rosa</i>	Sity)
Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc.	OPUS 10 Surgical implants of the second sec	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders.	city) ya I DN
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc.	OPUS 10 Surgical implants of the second sec	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSC	city) ya I DN
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc.	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSC Lisa Rosa	city) Dya I DN DN
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc.	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSC Lisa Rosa	city) Dya I DN DN
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc.	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r	city) Dya I DN DN
Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Goods	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 ials for use in b	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 preast augmentation and recon	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r	ity) bya I DN bya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc.	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders.	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 ials for use in b	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r	ity) bya I DN bya namely, breast
Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 ials for use in b	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 ereast augmentation and recon	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r McKenzie (London)	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 ials for use in b	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 preast augmentation and recon	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 17 Jul	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 ials; medical de 17 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 ials for use in b	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 ereast augmentation and recon	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r McKenzie (London)	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 17 Jul 2027	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 13 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 17 Jul 2017 17 Jul 2017	1955072 Registered 1836025 evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 ereast augmentation and recon	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r Baker & McKenzie (London) Lisa Rosa	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Goods	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 17 Jul 2027	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 13 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 17 Jul 2017 17 Jul 2017	1955072 Registered 1836025 Evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 Preast augmentation and recon UK00916989361 Registered UK00916989361	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r Baker & McKenzie (London) Lisa Rosa	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS 10 Surgical implants of OPUS 10 Surgical implants of implants and tissue OPUS 10 OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 17 Jul 2027 comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 13 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 17 Jul 2017 24 Jan 2018 ials; medical de	1955072 Registered 1836025 Evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 Preast augmentation and recons UK00916989361 Registered UK00916989361	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r Baker & McKenzie (London) Lisa Rosa	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Class Class	OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 17 Jul 2027 comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 13 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 17 Jul 2017 17 Jul 2017	1955072 Registered 1836025 Evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 Preast augmentation and recons UK00916989361 Registered UK00916989361	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r Baker & McKenzie (London) Lisa Rosa	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS 10 Surgical implants of OPUS 10 Surgical implants of implants and tissue OPUS 10 OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 17 Jul 2027 comprising artificial materi	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 13 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 17 Jul 2017 24 Jan 2018 ials; medical de	1955072 Registered 1836025 Evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 Preast augmentation and recons UK00916989361 Registered UK00916989361	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r Baker & McKenzie (London) Lisa Rosa	ity) ya I DN ya namely, breast
Goods Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	OPUS 10 Surgical implants of OPUS 10 Surgical implants of implants and tissue OPUS 10 OPUS	Mexico 5 Oct 2027 comprising artificial materi New Zealand 5 Apr 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 17 Jul 2027 comprising artificial materi e expanders. United Kingdom 4 Dec	5 Oct 2017 14 Dec 2017 13 Jul 2017 30 Oct 2018 17 Jul 2017 24 Jan 2018 ials; medical de	1955072 Registered 1836025 Evices, namely, breast implants 1071589 Registered 1071589 Preast augmentation and recons UK00916989361 Registered UK00916989361	Baker & McKenzie (Mexico C Lisa Rosa s and tissue expanders. SIMPSON GRIERSO Lisa Rosa struction; medical devices, r Baker & McKenzie (London) Lisa Rosa	ity) bya I DN bya namely, breast

Goods

Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, artificial breast implants and tissue expanders

OPUS CURVE Stylized

10

Class

Sientra, Inc.

Goods

Baker & **OPUS CURVE** 15 Sep Sientra, Inc. Canada 2051627 Pending McKenzie Stylized 2020 LLP (Toronto)

Lisa Rosaya Allow to Sientra, Inc. Stephanie Lapse Vaccari

Class Goods Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, artificial breast implants and tissue expanders

OPUS CURVE 16 Sep 2020-115134 Registered Sientra, Inc. Japan Stylized 2020

2031

12 Feb 12 Feb Allow to Sientra, Inc. 6351705 Lisa Rosaya 2021 2031 Lapse

Class 10

Goods Surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments

OPUS LUXE

OPUS LUXE

Baker & **OPUS LUXE** Canada 15 Sep 2020 2051626 Sientra, Inc. McKenzie LLP Pending (Toronto)

Lisa Rosaya Sientra, Inc. Allow to Lapse Stephanie Vaccari

Class

Goods Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, artificial breast implants and tissue expanders

2020-115131

Registered

16 Sep 2020 12 Feb Sientra, Inc. 12 Feb 2021 6351702 Lisa Rosaya Allow to Lapse 2031

Class 10

United States OPUS LUXE Sientra, Inc. 11 Sep 2020 90175584 Registered of America

Surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments

Japan

18 May Sientra, Inc. 50772848 18 May 2021 6354168 Lisa Rosaya

2031

Class 10 Goods Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, artificial breast implants and tissue expanders

OPUS LUXE Stylized

Baker & **OPUS LUXE** 15 Sep Sientra, Inc. Canada 2051625 Pending McKenzie Stylized 2020 LLP (Toronto) Lisa Rosaya

Allow to Sientra, Inc. Stephanie Lapse Vaccari

Class 10 Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical devices, namely, artificial breast implants and tissue expanders Goods

OPUS LUXE 16 Sep Sientra, Inc. Japan 2020-115132 Registered Stylized 2020 12 Feb 12 Feb Allow to opus Kuxe Sientra, Inc. 6351703 Lisa Rosaya 2031 2021 Lapse Class Goods Surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments SIENTRA United **SIENTRA** 13 Jul 2005 78670054 Sientra Inc. States of Registered America **SIENTRA** 8 Sep 8 Sep 2009 3681518 Lisa Rosaya Sientra, Inc. 2029 Class Goods Surgical implants comprising artificial materials Sientra, Inc. **SIENTRA** Canada 8 Apr 2020 2021922 Pending McKenzie LLP (Toronto) Lisa Rosaya Awaiting Sientra, Inc. Stephanie examination Vaccari Class 10 Goods surgical implants comprising artificial materials Baker & **SIENTRA** 1 Dec 2021 2150784 McKenzie LLP Sientra, Inc. Canada Pending (Toronto) Lisa Rosaya Awaiting Sientra, Inc. Stephanie examination Vaccari Class Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments; medical devices, namely, breast implants and tissue Goods expanders Baker & McKenzie IP 20 Dec Agency Sientra, Inc. **SIENTRA** China 22328691 Registered 2016 (Beijing) Company sieNtra Limited 27 Jan 28 Jan 22328691 Sientra, Inc. Lisa Rosaya 2028 Class Artificial skin for surgical purposes; artificial breasts; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; sex toys; menstrual cups; Goods household electric massage devices; nasal aspirators; respirators for artificial respiration; corsets for medical purposes; breast pumps Baker & McKenzie IP Agency **SIENTRA** China Sientra, Inc. 9 Aug 2018 32778321A Registered (Beijing) Company Limited 6 Jul 2029 7 Jul 2019 Sientra, Inc. 32778321A Lisa Rosava Class Goods Suture materials Baker & McKenzie IP Agency **SIENTRA** Sientra, Inc. China 9 Aug 2018 32778322 Registered (Beijing) Company Limited 6 Jun 2029 7 Jun 2019 32778322 Sientra, Inc. Lisa Rosaya Class Adjuvants for medical purpose, pharmaceutical preparations; ointment for surgery purpose; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; Goods dressings, medicals; disinfecting paper tissue

NTRA

China

31 Aug 2018

33236988 Registered

Baker & McKenzie IP Agency (Beijing) Company Limited



Sientra, Inc. 6 May 2019 33236988 Lisa Rosaya

Class	10
Goods	Artificial skin for surgical purposes; artificial breasts; surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; sex toys; menstrual cups; household electric massage devices; nasal aspirators; respirators for artificial respiration; corsets for medical purposes; breast pumps.
Class	10
Goods	外科用人造皮肤;人造乳房;人造外科移植物;性玩具;月经杯;家用电动按摩装置;吸鼻器;人工呼吸器;医用紧身胸衣;吸奶器。

Sientra, Inc.	SIENTRA	China	5 Nov 2019	4 2097651	Registered	Baker & McKenzie IP Agency (Beijing) Company Limited				
Sientra, Inc.	10120612- 50666387	20 Nov 2030	21 Nov 2020	42097651		Lisa Rosaya				
Class	10									
Goods	Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments; surgical apparatus for plastic surgery; breast surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; ice bags for medical purposes; orthopedic articles; surgical instruments and tools; surgical implants comprised of living tissues; artificial breasts; urethral dilators; nasal dilators; gynecological dilators; balloon catheters (medical apparatus); inflator devices for balloon catheters for medical use; stents.									
Class	10									
Goods	人造外科移植物; 医疗器械和仪器; 外科整形用手术器械; 包含人造材料的乳房外科移植物; 医用冰袋; 矫形用物品; 外科用器械和工具; 包含人造组织的外科移植物; 人造乳房; 尿道扩张器; 鼻扩张器; 妇科用扩张器; 球囊导管(医疗器械); 医用球囊导管用充气装置; 医用支架。									

Sientra, Inc.	SIENTRA	Hong Kong	2 Dec 2021	305819563	Registered	Baker & McKenzie (Hong Kong)
Sientra, Inc.		1 Dec 2031	2 Dec 2021	305819563		Lisa Rosaya
Class	10					
Goods	Surgical implants comprising expanders.	artificial materia	als; medical app	paratus and inst	truments; medical devices, nan	nely, breast implants and tissue

Sientra, Inc.	SIENTRA	Taiwan	2 Dec 2021	110087573	Pending	Baker & McKenzie (Taipei)
6: 4	10120612-				5 5 5 1	

Sientra, Inc.

Sientra, Inc.

Reg Fee Paid Lisa Rosaya

Class	10
Goods	Surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments; medical devices, namely, breast implants and tissue
Goods	expanders.
Class	10
Goods	外科用人工材料植入物;醫療器具及儀器;醫療裝置,即乳房植入物及乳房組織擴張器。

SIENTRA in Katakana

Sientra, Inc.

SIENTRA in
Japan
21 Feb
2020-019005 Registered

Sientra, Inc. 15 Jul 2020 6270173 Lisa Rosaya

Class 10
Goods Surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments.

SIENTRA OPUS	
i	

 Sientra, Inc.
 SIENTRA OPUS
 Japan
 21 Feb 2020
 2020-019004
 Registered

 Sientra, Inc.
 15 Jul 2030 15 Jul 2020
 6270172
 Allow to Lapse
 Lisa Rosaya

Class 10
Goods Surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments

SIENTRA OPUS in Katakana SIENTRA OPUS in Sientra, Inc. Japan 7 May 2020 2020-053820 Registered Katakana 29 Oct 50707151 Sientra, Inc. 29 Oct 2020 6310242 Allow to Lapse Lisa Rosaya 2030 Class 10 Goods Surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments SIENTRA Stylized 21 Feb SIENTRA Stylized Japan Sientra, Inc. 2020-019003 Registered 2020 15 Jul Sientra, Inc. 15 Jul 2020 6270171 Lisa Rosaya 2030 Class Goods Surgical implants comprised of artificial materials; medical apparatus and instruments SILISHIELD Baker & Sientra, Inc. SILISHIELD Australia 7 Jun 2017 1850148 Registered McKenzie (Sydney) 7 Jun 2027 7 Jun 2017 Sientra, Inc. 1850148 Lisa Rosaya Class Goods Scar silicone treatment gel Sientra, Inc. **SILISHIELD** 8 Jun 2017 912853360 Registered Sientra, Inc. 6 Nov 2028 6 Nov 2018 912853360 Lisa Rosaya Class Goods Scar silicone treatment gel Baker & **SILISHIELD** Canada 7 Jun 2017 McKenzie LLP Sientra, Inc. 1841379 Registered (Toronto) Lisa Rosaya 13 Nov 13 Nov 2019 TMA1063032 Stephanie Sientra, Inc. 2029 Vaccari Class Goods Scar silicone treatment gel Baker & McKenzie IP Agency Sientra, Inc. **SILISHIELD** China 8 Jun 2017 24542110 Registered (Beijing) Company Limited 13 Jun Sientra, Inc. 14 Jun 2018 24542110 Lisa Rosaya 2028 Class Pharmaceutical preparations; ointment for surgery purpose; adjuvants for medical purpose Baker & **EUTM** Sientra, Inc. **SILISHIELD** 8 Jun 2017 016825291 Registered McKenzie LLP (London) 8 Jun 2027 7 Dec 2017 Sientra, Inc. 016825291 Lisa Rosaya Class Goods Scar silicone treatment gel Baker &

Sientra, Inc.

SILISHIELD

Japan

8 Jun 2017

2017-76547

Registered

(Gaikokuho
Joint
Enterprise)

Sientra, Inc.

9 Feb 2028

9 Feb 2018

6017941

Lisa Rosaya

Class

5

8 Jun 2017

4020170069857 Registered

Goods Silicone gel preparations for scar treatment; pharmaceutical preparations

Korea -

SILISHIELD

Sientra, Inc.

Republic of (South)

Sientra, Inc.									
		5 Oct 2	2028 5	Oct 2018	401403450000	9		Lisa Ro	saya
Class	10								
Goods	Scar silicone treatmer	nt gel.							
*******************					***************************************	************************			
0:	011 101 1151 5	N	-11 7		1000100	D:t		SIMPSO	ON
Sientra, Inc.	SILISHIELD	New ∠e	aland /	' Jun 2017	1068499	Registered		GRIERS	SON
Sientra, Inc.		7 Jun	2027 8	Dec 2017	1068499			Lisa Ros	saya
Class	10								
Goods	Scar silicone treatme	nt gel.							
***************************************		***************************************	**************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
Sientra, Inc.	SILISHIELD	United	8	Jun 2017	UK0091682529	1 Registered		Baker & McKenz	
Olonda, inc.	OILIOI IILLD	Kingdom	1	Juli 2017	01(0031002323	ricgistered		(Londor	
Sientra, Inc.		8 Jun 2	2027 7	Dec 2017	UK0091682529	1		Lisa Ro	saya
Class	10								
Goods	Scar silicone treatmer	nt gel.							
		United							
Sientra, Inc. Sientra, Inc.	SILISHIELD	America 30 Apr 3	3 Dec 201 30 Apr 2019	16 87262723 5740235	Registered		Lisa Rosaya		SILISHIELI
•	SILISHIELD	States of 8 America 30 Apr 3	30 Apr		B Registered		Lisa Rosaya		SILISHIELI
Sientra, Inc.		States of 8 America 30 Apr 3 2029 2	80 Apr 2019	5740235	B Registered		Lisa Rosaya		SILISHIELI
Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	5 Silicone sold as an in	States of 8 America 30 Apr 3 2029 2	80 Apr 2019	5740235	3 Registered		Lisa Rosaya		SILISHIELI
Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	5 Silicone sold as an inc	States of 8 America 30 Apr 3 2029 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	30 Apr 2019 treatmen	5740235 t gel.		Pagistarad	Lisa Rosaya		SILISHIELI
Sientra, Inc. Class Goods	5 Silicone sold as an in	States of 8 America 30 Apr 3 2029 2 gredient of scar t United of America	30 Apr 2019 treatment d States nerica	5740235	88862828	Registered	Lisa Rosaya		SILISHIELI
Sientra, Inc. Class Goods SOFTSP	5 Silicone sold as an inc	States of 8 America 30 Apr 3 2029 2 gredient of scar t	80 Apr 2019 treatment d States nerica	5740235 t gel.	88862828	Registered	Lisa Rosaya	Lisa Ro	
Sientra, Inc. Class Goods SOFTSP Sientra, Inc.	5 Silicone sold as an in	States of America 30 Apr 3 2029 2 gredient of scart United of Am	80 Apr 2019 treatment d States nerica	5740235 t gel. 7 Apr 2020	88862828	Registered	Lisa Rosaya	Lisa Ro	

GIPM - END OF REPORT

RECORDED: 10/12/2022

Generated by Baker & McKenzie's Global IP Manager: Printed 2 Aug 2022